507309996 05/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7356919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIN DANIELLE ANDERSON	05/17/2022
SEAN DOUGLAS ARONOW	05/16/2022
XIAOHONG CHEN	05/16/2022
SURENDRA DAWADI	05/18/2022
THOMAS COMBS IRVIN	05/17/2022
EDWARD A KESICKI	05/16/2022
GABRIELLE R KOLAKOWSKI	05/16/2022
MANOJ KUMAR	05/17/2022
KATELYN FRANCES LONG	05/16/2022
CHRISTOPHER GLENN MAYNE	05/16/2022
GERIT MARIA POTOTSCHNIG	05/19/2022
HUA-YU WANG	05/16/2022
MICHAEL BRIAN WELCH	05/16/2022
TIEN WIDJAJA	05/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	LILLY CORPORATE CENTER
Internal Address:	PATENT DIVISION
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46285

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17825680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lilly.com

PATENT REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0558

507309996

Correspondent Name: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288 Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X23034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA FOOR
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Foor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

Total Attachments: 46

source=X23034AssignmentANDERSON#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentANDERSON#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentANDERSON#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentARONOW#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentARONOW#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentARONOW#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentARONOW#page4.tif

source=X23034AssignmentCHEN#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentCHEN#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentCHEN#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentDAWADI#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentDAWADI#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentDAWADI#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentIRVIN#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentIRVIN#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentIRVIN#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKESICKI#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKESICKI#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKESICKI#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKOLAKOWSKI#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKOLAKOWSKI#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKOLAKOWSKI#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKUMAR#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKUMAR#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentKUMAR#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentLONG#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentLONG#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentLONG#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentMAYNE#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentMAYNE#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentMAYNE#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentPOTOTSCHNIG#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentPOTOTSCHNIG#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentPOTOTSCHNIG#page3.tif

source=X23034AssignmentPOTOTSCHNIG#page4.tif

source=X23034AssignmentWANG#page1.tif

source=X23034AssignmentWANG#page2.tif

source=X23034AssignmentWANG#page3.tif	
source=X23034AssignmentWANG#page4.tif	
source=X23034AssignmentWELCH#page1.tif	
source=X23034AssignmentWELCH#page2.tif	
source=X23034AssignmentWELCH#page3.tif	
source=X23034AssignmentWIDJAJA#page1.tif	
source=X23034AssignmentWIDJAJA#page2.tif	
source=X23034AssignmentWIDJAJA#page3.tif	
source=X23034AssignmentWIDJAJA#page4.tif	
L	

ASSIGNMENT

Citizenship: United States

WHEREAS, I,

Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s): Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Citizenship: Nepal Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO. Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Manoi KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Citizenship: Taiwan Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

☐ in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05/26/2022 and accorded Serial Number 17/825680
in the on
in the Spanish Patent Office as a European Application onand accorded Serial Number
as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with United States Patent and Trademark Office acting as Receiving Office on 05/26/2022 and accorded Serial Number PCT/US2022/031112
as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with The State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on and accorded Serial Number
both of which claim the benefit of priority applications Serial Number 63/193917, filed May 27, 2021, Serial Number 63/227493, filed July 30, 2021, Serial Number 63/250592, filed September 30, 2021, and Serial Number 63/253352, filed October 7, 2021.

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part. divisions. substitutions. reexaminations. reissues, applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

May 17,242 Date 0

ERIN DANIELLE ANDERSON

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

/Joseph M Pletcher/

Authorized Representative for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.

Printed Name Joseph M Pletcher

Title Sr. Director-Patent Counsel

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s): Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Citizenship: Nepal Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Citizenship: United States Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO. Citizenship: United States Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafavette, CO Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO. Citizenship: United States Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA. Citizenship: Taiwan Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filling:

in theand accorded Serial Number	on
in the Spanish Patent Office as a Euro and accorded Serial Number	
as an international application under the United States Patent and Trademark Office 05/26/2022 and accorded Series	e acting as Receiving Office on
as an international application under the State Intellectual Property Office (SIP and accorded Serie	O) of China acting as Receiving Office on
both of which claim the benefit of priority a filed May 27, 2021, Serial Number 63/250592, filed September 3 63/253352, filed October 7, 2021.	227493 , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, substitutions. continuations-in-part. divisions. reexaminations. reissues. applications filed under the PCT. United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC, and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC, or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below

Date

SEÂN DOUGLAS ARONOW

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

/Joseph M Pletcher/

Authorized Representative for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.

Page 3 of 3

Printed Name Joseph M Pletcher

Title Sr. Director-Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0566

Docket No. X23034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO. Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Citizenship: Nepal Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Citizenship: United States Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO. Citizenship: United States Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Manoi KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO. Citizenship: United States Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Citizenship: Taiwan Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

	emark Office on 05/26/2022 and
in the	on
and accorded Serial Number	······································
in the Spanish Patent Office as a Eurand accorded Serial Number	
as an international application under United States Patent and Trademark Off05/26/2022 and accorded Se	
	the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with PO) of China acting as Receiving Office on rial Number,
	applications Serial Number <u>63/193917</u> , 3/227493_, filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

XIAOHONG CHEN (

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

/Joseph M Pletcher/

Authorized Representative for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.

Printed Name Joseph M Pletcher

Title Sr. Director-Patent Counsel

REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I	W	HEI	RE/	۱S.	Ì
------------	---	-----	-----	-----	---

A Comment of the Comm	Constant	I the transfer of the second	~~~	A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
WILL COUNTY	T TO TOTAL III		('(')	\$\frac{1}{2}Tenners and the control of the co	AL MYMM
OUIGINIA	LIMYYMLI.	Longmont,		Citizenship:	1 4 COLLINS

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

63/253352 , filed October 7, 2021 .

Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO Citizenship: United States Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Citizenship: Taiwan Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

in the United States Patent ar accorded Serial Number 17/8256	nd Trademark Office on <u>05/26/2022</u> and 80
in theand accorded Serial Number	on
	s a European Application on
United States Patent and Tradem	under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with lark Office acting as Receiving Office on ded Serial Number <u>PCT/US2022/031112</u>
The State Intellectual Property Of	under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with fice (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on ded Serial Number,
filed May 27, 2021, Serial Num	priority applications Serial Number <u>63/193917</u> , ber <u>63/227493</u> , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial tember 30, 2021, and Serial Number

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part. divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues. applications filed under the PCT. United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions. cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY. INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.

I have executed this assignment on the	date indicated below.	
5/18/2022	Guerel	larest
Date	SURENDRA DAWADI	
ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY		
/Joseph M Pletcher/		
Authorized Representative		

Printed Name Joseph M Pletcher
Title Sr. Director-Patent Counsel

ASSIGNMENT

	5. x 22 22 4 22 4 423 52 4 X		
WHEREAS, I,			
Thomas Combs IRVIN, Er	ie, CO	Citizenship:	United States
am a co-inventor, including at lea	st the following person(s):		
Erin Danielle ANDERSON Sean Douglas ARONOW, Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hille Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfir Surendra DAWADI, Longreugene R. HICKEY, Dant Edward A. KESICKI, New Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSi Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Je Manoj KUMAR, Broomfiel Katelyn Frances LONG, L Christopher Glenn MAYNI Johnathan Alexander MCI Gerit Maria POTOTSCHN Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vis Michael Brian WELCH, W Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette,	Boulder, CO sboro, OR eld, CO nont, CO oury, CT York, NY KI, Durango, CO ersey City, NJ d, CO afayette, CO E, Boulder, CO LEAN, Boulder, CO IG, San Diego, CA estminster, CO	Citizenship	Nepal United States United States United States Canada United States United States United States United States United States United States Austrian
of an invention that is the subject ALLOSTERIC CHROMENON (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMEN	E INHIBITORS OF PHO	SPHOINO:	
in the United State accorded Serial Numb	s Patent and Trademark C er17/825680	Office on <u>05/</u>	2 <u>6/2022</u> and
in the	umber	on	
in the Spanish Pat	ent Office as a European / iumber	Application o	n
United States Patent a	application under the Pate and Trademark Office actin and accorded Serial Num	ig as Receiv	ing Office on
The State Intellectual	application under the Patr Property Office (SIPO) of (and accorded Serial Num	China acting	as Receiving Office on

both of which claim the benefit of priority applications Serial Number <u>63/193917</u>, filed <u>May 27, 2021</u>, Serial Number <u>63/227493</u>, filed <u>July 30, 2021</u>, Serial Number <u>63/250592</u>, filed <u>September 30, 2021</u>, and Serial Number <u>63/253352</u>, filed <u>October 7, 2021</u>.

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, divisions. substitutions, reexaminations, continuations-in-part, reissues. applications filed under the PCT. United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or caths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments, and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment	on the date indicated below.
5-17-2022	
Date	THOMAS COMBS IRVIN
ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABO /Joseph M Pletcher/	OVE BY:
Authorized Representative	
for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.	
Printed Name Joseph M Pletcher	
Title Sr. Director-Patent 0	Counsel

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	١,
----------	----

Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s): Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Citizenship: Nepal Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Citizenship: United States Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO Citizenship: United States Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Manoi KUMAR. Broomfield. CO Citizenship: United States Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Citizenship: Taiwan Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

☑ in the United States Patent and Traccorded Serial Number <u>17/825680</u>	rademark Office on <u>05/26/2022</u> and
in theand accorded Serial Number	on
in the Spanish Patent Office as a and accorded Serial Number	European Application on
United States Patent and Trademark	Serial Number <u>PCT/US2022/031112</u> der the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with
	(SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on Serial Number,

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, substitutions, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues. applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application: all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY. INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Slistz=22 EUNAWIT Date EDWARD A KESICKI

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY

/Joseph M Pletcher/
Authorized Representative for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.

Printed Name <u>Joseph M Pletcher</u>
Title <u>Sr. Director-Patent Counsel</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

	Gabhelle K. NOLANUYYSNI, Durango, CO	Utizensnip:	United States
ım a	co-inventor, including at least the following person(s) ;	4
	Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Xiachong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO	Citizenship:	Nepal United States United States United States Canada United States United States United States United States United States Austrian

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05/26/2022 and accorded Serial Number 17/825680			
in theon			
in the Spanish Patent Office as a European Application on			
as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with United States Patent and Trademark Office acting as Receiving Office on 05/26/2022 and accorded Serial Number PCT/US2022/031112			
as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with The State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on and accorded Serial Number			
both of which claim the benefit of priority applications Serial Number <u>63/193917</u> , filed <u>May 27, 2021</u> , Serial Number <u>63/227493</u> , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial Number <u>63/250592</u> , filed <u>September 30, 2021</u> , and Serial Number 63/253352, filed October 7, 2021			

PATENT

REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0580

Docket No. X23034

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center. Indianapolis. IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues. continuations-in-part. applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or paths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, appositions. cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY. INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

5-10-22	Gaha Kasan
Date	GABRIELLE R. KOLAKOWSKI
ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE A	BOVE BY:
/Joseph M Pletcher/	30VE 8Y:

Sr. Director-Patent Counsel

REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I	V	٧ŀ	E	₹Ë	AS.	§ ,
------------	---	----	---	----	-----	------------

Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO

Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s): Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO. Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Citizenship: Nepal Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Citizenship: United States Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO. Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafavette, CO Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO. Citizenship: Austrian Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Citizenship: Taiwan Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

	s Patent and Trademark Office on <u>05/26/2022</u> and er <u>17/825680</u> .
in the and accorded Serial N	umber,
	ent Office as a European Application on umber
United States Patent a	application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with nd Trademark Office acting as Receiving Office on and accorded Serial Number <u>PCT/US2022/031112</u>
The State Intellectual I	application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with Property Office (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on and accorded Serial Number
filed May 27, 2021,	benefit of priority applications Serial Number <u>63/193917</u> , Serial Number <u>63/227493</u> , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial filed <u>September 30, 2021</u> , and Serial Number tober 7, 2021

PATENT REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0583

Citizenship: United States

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, divisions. substitutions, reexaminations. continuations-in-part. reissues. international applications filed under the PCT. United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY. INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

Page 3 of 3

Printed Name <u>Joseph M Pletcher</u>
Title <u>Sr. Director-Patent Counsel</u>

PATENT REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0585

Docket No. X23034

Citizenship: United States

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO

Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s): Citizenship: United States Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Citizenship: China Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: Nepal Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Citizenship: United States Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Citizenship: United States Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO. Citizenship: United States Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Citizenship: Taiwan Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

in the United States Patent and Trade accorded Serial Number 17/825680	
in the and accorded Serial Number	on
and accorded Serial Number	7
in the Spanish Patent Office as a Eurand accorded Serial Number	opean Application on
as an international application under United States Patent and Trademark Offi 05/26/2022 and accorded Ser	
	the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with PO) of China acting as Receiving Office on ial Number
both of which claim the benefit of priority filed May 27, 2021, Serial Number 63/250592, filed September 63/253352, filed October 7, 2021	

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues. international applications filed under the PCT. United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

Title Sr. Director-Patent Counsel

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

| Columbia | Co

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO

Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s): Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Citizenship: Nepal Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO Citizenship: United States Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Citizenship: Taiwan Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

in the United States Patent and Trade accorded Serial Number <u>17/825680</u>					
in theand accorded Serial Number	on				
in the Spanish Patent Office as a European Application on and accorded Serial Number,					
□ as an international application under the United States Patent and Trademark Office □ 05/26/2022 □ and accorded Series					
The State Intellectual Property Office (SIF	he Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with PO) of China acting as Receiving Office on all Number,				
both of which claim the benefit of priority a filed May 27, 2021, Serial Number 63/Number 63/250592, filed September 63/253352, filed October 7, 2021.	/ <u>227493</u> , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial				

PATENT REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0589

Citizenship: United States

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, substitutions, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations. reissues. applications filed under the PCT. United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application: all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.							
5/16/3032 Date							
Date '	CHRISTOPHER GLENN MAYNE						
ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:							
/Joseph M Pletcher/							
Authorized Representative for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.							
Printed Name Joseph M Ple	tcher						
Title Sr. Director-P	atent Counsel						

ASSIGNMENT

Citizenship: Austrian

Citizenship: United States

w	Æ	Ri	ΞA	S.	ĺ,

Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA

Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s): Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Surendra DAWADI. Longmont, CO Citizenship: Nepal Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States Citizenship: Canada Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Manoi KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Citizenship: Taiwan Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

in the United States Patent and Trademaccorded Serial Number 17/825680 ,	ark Office on 05/26/2022 and
in the and accorded Serial Number	on
in the Spanish Patent Office as a Europe and accorded Serial Number	ean Application on
□ as an international application under the United States Patent and Trademark Office □05/26/2022 □ and accorded Serial	acting as Receiving Office on
☐ as an international application under the The State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO and accorded Serial	
both of which claim the benefit of priority ap filed May 27, 2021, Serial Number 63/22 Number 63/250592, filed September 30, 63/253352, filed October 7, 2021.	7493 , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions. reexaminations, reissues, applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC .: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignmen	t on the date indicated below.
5 14 22 Date	GERIT MARIA POTOTSCHNIG
ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE AS	OVE BY:
/Joseph M Pletcher/	
Authorized Representative for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.	
Printed Name Joseph M Pletcher	

Docket No. X23034 Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

	WH	ER	EA	S.	8
--	----	----	----	----	---

Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Citizenship: Taiwan

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO

Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Citizenship: China Citizenship: Nepal Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Citizenship: Canada Citizenship: United States Citizenship: Austrian Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States

Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filling:

⊠ in the United State accorded Serial Numb	s Patent and Trademark Office on _05/26/2022_ and er _17/825680,
☐ in the and accorded Serial N	umber
in the Spanish Pat	ent Office as a European Application on umber
with United States Pat	application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), ent and Trademark Office acting as Receiving Office on and accorded Serial Number <u>PCT/US2022/031112</u> .
with The State Intellec	application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), tual Property Office (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving and accorded Serial Number
filed May 27, 2021,	s benefit of priority applications Serial Number <u>63/193917</u> , Serial Number <u>63/227493</u> , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial , filed <u>September 30, 2021</u> , and Serial Number tober 7, 2021

PATENT

REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0596

Page 2 of 4 Docket No. X23034

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC .: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or caths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual

Page 3 of 4

Docket No. X23034

property.

PATENT

REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0598

I have executed this assignment on the	date indicated below.
<u>05/16/2022</u> Date	HUA-YU WANG
ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY	f ;
/Joseph M Pletcher/	
Authorized Representative for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.	

Page 4 of 4

Printed Name <u>Joseph M Pletcher</u>
Title <u>Sr. Director-Patent Counsel</u>

PATENT REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0599

Docket No. X23034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO. Citizenship: United States am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s): Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO. Citizenship: United States Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Citizenship: Nepal Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO. Citizenship: United States Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Citizenship: Taiwan Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filling:

63/253352 , filed October 7, 2021 .

in the United States Patent and Trader accorded Serial Number 17/825680	***************************************
in theand accorded Serial Number	on
in the Spanish Patent Office as a Euro and accorded Serial Number	pean Application on
□ as an international application under the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	ne Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with O) of China acting as Receiving Office on al Number
both of which claim the benefit of priority a filed <u>May 27, 2021</u> , Serial Number <u>63/</u> Number <u>63/250592</u> , filed <u>September 3</u>	227493 , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial

Page 2 of 3 Docket No. X23034

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC, and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC, or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

5.16.22	<u>) </u>	nthull
Date		MICHAEL BRIAN WELCH
ACCEPTED AS	S OF THE DATE ABOVE BY	C.
/Joseph M	l Pletcher/	
Authorized Rep for LOXO ONC		
Printed Name _	Joseph M Pletcher Sr. Director-Patent Counse	.1

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

Page 1 of 4 Docket No. X23034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Ι,
----------	----

Tien WIDJAJA, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

63/253352 , filed October 7, 2021 .

Erin Danielle ANDERSON, Arvada, CO Citizenship: United States Sean Douglas ARONOW, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Nicholas A. BOYLES, Hillsboro, OR Citizenship: United States Xiaohong CHEN, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: China Surendra DAWADI, Longmont, CO Citizenship: Nepal Eugene R. HICKEY, Danbury, CT Citizenship: United States Thomas Combs IRVIN, Erie, CO Citizenship: United States Edward A. KESICKI, New York, NY Citizenship: United States Jennifer Lynn KNIGHT, Jersey City, NJ Citizenship: Canada Gabrielle R. KOLAKOWSKI, Durango, CO Citizenship: United States Manoj KUMAR, Broomfield, CO Citizenship: United States Katelyn Frances LONG, Lafayette, CO Citizenship: United States Christopher Glenn MAYNE, Boulder, CO Citizenship: United States Citizenship: United States Johnathan Alexander MCLEAN, Boulder, CO Gerit Maria POTOTSCHNIG, San Diego, CA Citizenship: Austrian Citizenship: Taiwan Hua-Yu WANG, Chula Vista, CA Michael Brian WELCH, Westminster, CO Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled ALLOSTERIC CHROMENONE INHIBITORS OF PHOSPHOINOSITIDE 3-KINASE (PI3K) FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE, for filing:

in the United States Patent and Tradema accorded Serial Number 17/825680	ark Office on <u>05/26/2022</u> and
in theand accorded Serial Number	on
in the Spanish Patent Office as a Europe and accorded Serial Number	an Application on
□ as an international application under the with United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice acting as Receiving Office on
as an international application under the with The State Intellectual Property Office (S Office on and accorde	SIPO) of China acting as Receiving
both of which claim the benefit of priority app filed <u>May 27, 2021</u> , Serial Number <u>63/22</u> Number <u>63/250592</u> , filed <u>September 30</u> ,	7493 , filed <u>July 30, 2021</u> , Serial

Page 2 of 4 Docket No. X23034

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application when known.

WHEREAS LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., a subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, IN 46285 and a correspondence address of c/o Eli Lilly and Company, P.O. Box 6288, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288, and which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana, U.S., corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC., may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. and to vest and confirm in LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC. or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual

Page 3 of 4 Docket No. X23034

property.

Page 4 of 4		Docket No.	X23034
I have executed this assignment on the	date indicated below.		
	DocuSigned by:		
5/18/2022	CD0D1A464DAB43F		
Date	TIEN WIDJAJA		
ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:			
//			
/Joseph M Pletcher/			
Authorized Representative			
for LOXO ONCOLOGY, INC.			
Printed Name Joseph M Pletcher			
Title Sr. Director-Patent Counsel			

PATENT REEL: 060220 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 05/31/2022